HB0742/916587/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 742

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after "circumstances;" insert "<u>altering the period of time during which a noncertified person may serve in the capacity of acting program administrator;</u>"; and in line 19, after "waive" insert "<u>, for certain applicants</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 17, strike "180" and substitute "<u>60</u>"; and in lines 23 and 25, in each instance, strike "180-day" and substitute "<u>60-DAY</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8 in line 19, on page 11 in line 21, and on page 12 in line 25, in each instance, strike "IF THE APPLICANT" and substitute "FOR AN OUT-OF-STATE APPLICANT WHO".

On page 8 in line 21, on page 11 in line 23, and on page 12 in line 27, in each instance, after "OBTAINING" insert ", FROM THE APPLICANT'S STATE OF RESIDENCE, A BACKGROUND CLEARANCE THAT IS EQUIVALENT TO".

On page 8 in line 22, on page 11 in line 24, and on page 12 in line 28, in each instance, strike "IN A TIMELY MANNER".